
 42 

Item Current 
Part 

Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where 
Needed 

1 15120 NOT SOLD SEPARATELY  1 INCLUDED IN A-3546 A-3546 

2 62512 ROLL PIN  1  A-3546 

3 K-1566 VALVE REPAIR KIT  1 FOR A-3546 VALVE  

9 X-13-214 SCREW  4 8-32X3/4"  

10 84002 CONNECTOR ASSY 82502 2 1/8"TUBE-1/8"NPTF K-1963,K-2345,K-
2761 

10 84004 CONNECTOR ASSY 82504 2 5/32"TUBE-1/8"NPTF  

10 84006 CONNECTOR ASSY  2 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32"TUBE-
1/8"NPTF 

K-2010 

15 85001 ELBOW ASSY 84501 2 5/32"TUBE-1/8"NPTF  

15 85002 ELBOW ASSY 84502 2 1/8"TUBE-1/8"NPTF K-1963,K-2345,K-
2761 

15 85003 ELBOW ASSY  2 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32"TUBE-
1/8"NPTF 

K-2010 

16 18905 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1   

17 84101 UNION ASSY  1 1/8" TUBING  

17 84102 UNION ASSY  1 5/32" TUBING  

17 84103 UNION ASSY  1 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32" 
TUBING 

K-2010 

18 14441 CLAMP 14465 1   

19 80120 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1 5/32" - BLACK 50'  

20 13571 -O- RING CLAMP  2   

999 A-3546 RANGE VALVE ASSY 18268 ,18269 ,18272 1   

 

  



 46 

Item Current 
Part 

Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where 
Needed 

1/8"NPTF 

5 85001 ELBOW ASSY 84501 6 5/32"TUBE-1/8"NPTF  

5 85002 ELBOW ASSY 84502 6 1/8"TUBE-1/8"NPTF K-1963,K-2345,K-
2761 

5 85003 ELBOW ASSY  6 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32"TUBE-
1/8"NPTF 

K-2010 

11 12769 NIPPLE  2 1/8" K-1963 

12 12881 TEE  2 1/8" K-1963 

12 21086 BRANCH TEE  2 1/8"  

13 12845 ELBOW  1 1/8" K-1963 

14 X-8-434 CAPSCREW  2 1/4"-20X2"  

15 7935 BREATHER  1   

16 X-3-400 LOCKWASHER  2 1/4"  

17 20199 PLATE 18724 1  S-1440,S-1441,S-
1445,S-1446,S-
1527,S-1528,S-
1529,S-1531 

18 18734 VALVE  1   

19 18656 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1   

20 15899 PIN  1 RT-RTF S-1440,S-1441,S-
1445,S-1446,S-
1527,S-1528,S-
1529,S-1531 

20 20119 PIN  1 RTX-RTXF  

21 18685 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1   

22 X-3-305 LOCKWASHER  2 #10  

23 X-1-250 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  2 #10-32  

24 X-8L-602 CAPSCREW  2 3/8"-16X1-1/2"  

24 X-8L-604 CAPSCREW  2 3/8"-16X1-1/4"  

25 18675 VALVE  1   

26 18684 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1   

 

  



 48 

ROADRANGER VALVE 
Item Current 

Part 
Description Replaced Part Qty. Notes Kits/Assys Where 

Needed 

1 20107 MEDALLION, LOGO  1 (OLD DESIGN) FULLER LOGO 
ONLY 

 

1 5586100 MEDALLION, LOGO  1 (LATEST DESIGN) FULLER LOGO 
ONLY 

A-6909 

1 5586104 SHIFT DIAGRAM 
MEDALLION 

 1 RT S-2540 

1 5586105 SHIFT DIAGRAM 
MEDALLION 

 1 RTO S-2541 

1 5586108 SHIFT DIAGRAM 
MEDALLION 

 1 P & R RATIO (9 SPEEDS) S-2542 

2 K-1921 MASTER VALVE REPAIR 
KIT 

 1 FOR A-6909 & A-5010 VALVES  

3 20495 LEVER  1  A-6909 

4 20112 COVER  1  A-6909 

5 X-8-213 SCREW X 8  202 2 8-32X3/8"  

6 X-9-802 NUT  1 1/2"-13  

7 84001 CONNECTOR ASSY 82501 2 1/8"TUBE-1/16"NPTF  

7 84003 CONNECTOR ASSY 82503 2 5/32"TUBE-1/16"NPTF  

7 84005 CONNECTOR ASSY  2 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32"TUBE-
1/16"NPTF 

K-2010 

10 85001 ELBOW ASSY 84501 2 5/32"TUBE-1/8"NPTF  

10 85002 ELBOW ASSY 84502 2 1/8"TUBE-1/8"NPTF K-1963,K-2345,K-
2761 

10 85003 ELBOW ASSY  2 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32"TUBE-
1/8"NPTF 

K-2010 

11 84101 UNION ASSY  1 1/8" TUBING  

11 84102 UNION ASSY  1 5/32" TUBING  

11 84103 UNION ASSY  1 "PUSH-TO-CONNECT" 5/32" 
TUBING 

K-2010 

12 80120 NO LONGER AVAILABLE  1 5/32" - BLACK 50'  

13 13571 -O- RING CLAMP  2   

999 A-6909 ROADRANGER VALVE 
ASSY 

A - 5010 A - 5310 1 STANDARD-W/LOGO K-2010 

999 S-2540 ROADRANGER VALVE 
ASSY 

A - 5037 1 RT - W/SHIFT DIAGRAM 
MEDALLION 

 

999 S-2541 ROADRANGER VALVE 
ASSY 

A - 5040 1 RTO - W/SHIFT DIAGRAM 
MEDALLION 

 

999 S-2542 ROADRANGER VALVE A - 5185 1 P & R RATIO (9 SPEEDS)-W/SHIFT  


